 4373
 Acvatix™
 2-port seat valves PN25 with
flanged connection
VVF52..
 Nodular cast iron EN-GJS-400-18-LT valve body
 DN 15...40
 kvs 0.16...25 m3/h
 Can be equipped with SAX..-electromotoric or SKD..- or SKB..-
electrohydraulic actuators
Use
For use in district heating, heating, ventilating, and air conditioning systems as a control
or safety shutoff valve. Control devices MK..5.. (water) or MK..5..G (steam) are TÜV
approved per DIN EN 14597 and can therefore be used as control devices with
safety shut-off function for temperature and pressure limitation.
For open and closed circuits (mind "Cavitation", refer to page 6).
Silicon-free valve versions with type suffix ..M available.
CM1N4373en
15.11.2010 Building Technologies
2/12
Siemens 2-port seat valves PN25 with flanged connection CM1N4373en
Building Technologies  15.11.2010
Type summary
Product number DN kvs [m
3 / h] Sv
VVF52.15-0.16 0.16
VVF52.15-0.2 0.2
VVF52.15-0.25 0.25
VVF52.15-0.32 0.32
VVF52.15-0.4 0.4
VVF52.15-0.5 0.5
VVF52.15-0.63 0.63
VVF52.15-0.8 0.8
VVF52.15-1 1
VVF52.15-1.25 1.25
VVF52.15-1.6 1.6
VVF52.15-2 2
VVF52.15-2.5 2.5
VVF52.15-3.2 3.2
VVF52.15-4
15
4
50…100
VVF52.25-5 5
VVF52.25-6.3 6.3
VVF52.25-8 8
VVF52.25-10
25
10
VVF52.40-12.5 12.5
VVF52.40-16 16
VVF52.40-20 20
VVF52.40-25
40
25
100…200

50030
500p3 


 h/m83.81
)350500(350
460
4.4k 3
vs 

    h/m09.81
500
460
8.8k 3
vs 
selected kvs = 10 m3/h  VVF52.25-10G   kvs = 8 m3/h  VVF52.25-8G
Notes
We recommend installation in the return pipe, as the temperatures in this pipe are lower
for applications in heating systems, which in turn, extends the stem sealing gland's life.
In open circuits the valve plug may seize as the result of scale deposits. In these